only one who can do this without making a mistake.

Turn to Daniel 2:31-36, and read the dream. Verses 37
to 45 interpret it plainly, showing that the four parts of the
image mean four great kingdoms.

History tells us that the Babylonian kingdom, symbolized
by the head of gold, was conquered B. C. 538 (five hundred
and thirty-eight years before the time of Christ), by the Medo-Persians,
represented by the breast and arms of silver. Cyrus
was their general.

The Medo-Persians were overcome by the Grecians, under
Alexander, 331 B. C. The brass thighs of the image represent
their kingdom.